IN THE UNITE

04-08-2002

MARK OFFICE

RE

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1. Name and address of conveying party(ies):

> 3-20-02 Senol Halfar A citizen of German Kaiser-Friedrich-ring 9 40545 Dusseldorf GERMANY

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

> Bayerische Hypo-und Vereinsbank AG A German Corporation Am Tucherpark 16 D-80538 Munich, FED REP GERMANY

 \checkmark A Designation of Domestic Representative is attached.

3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment

Execution Date: February 14, 2001

4. Application number(s):

> A. Serial No: 75/595,509

> > File: November 25, 1998

Mark: "HVB"

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Jere M. Webb STOEL RIVES 900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600 Portland, Oregon 97204 (503) 224-3380

> Express Mail No. EL871859620US Date: March 20, 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002475 FRAME: 0274

PDX4-12604.1 25435-0004 01\FC:481

102047672

ET

2007 MAR 20 PM 12: 41

- 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
- 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required in connection with the recording of this document or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 19-4455.
- 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

U. Cushman

Karen M. Cushman

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet and conveyance: 4

Date: March 20, 2002

STOEL RIVES

900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600

Portland, Oregon 97204-1268 Telephone: (503) 294-9552

Attorney Docket No. 41651/1

Express Mail No. EL871859620US Date: March 20, 2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002475 FRAME: 0275

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Trademark Application of

Bayerische Hypo- und Vereinsbank AG

Serial No.: 75/595,509

Mark: HVB

Filing Date: November 25, 1998

Classes: 9, 16, 36 and 37

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Applicant designates Stoel Rives LLP, 900 SW Fifth Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97204, (503) 224-3380, as its representative upon notice or process in proceedings affecting this mark may be served.

CORRESPONDENT ADDRESS

Please direct all communications regarding this application to Jere M. Webb of Stoel Rives LLP, 900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600, Portland, Oregon 97204, telephone (503) 294-9460.

BAYERISCHE HYPO- UND VEREINSBANK AG Bayerische Hypo- und Vereinsbank AG Am Tucherpark 16 80538 München			
By:	In i had	Me~	Mill
Name:	Robert Prößl	Johann	Becher
Title: _	ppa.	ppa.	
Dated:	München, 29.01.2	002	

Portind2-4346808.1 0040103-00002

Express Mail No. EL871859620US

Date: March 20, 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002475 FRAME: 0276

NR.537 s.a

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATION

Assignment by Senol Halfar, an individual, having a regular and established business at Duesseldorf, Germany.

In consideration of good and valuable considerations, Senol Halfar does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Bayerische Hypo- und Vereinsbank AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany and its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Trademark Application serial No. 75595509 filed November 25, 1998 with the mark "HVB" and together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

In witness whereof, Senol Halfar has caused this Assignment to signed and sealed this $\frac{\sqrt{19}^{th}}{}$ day of $\frac{\pi 6\pi m_{eff}}{}$, 2001.

....

File no. 139 for 2001

Personally appeared before me this 14th day of Telepresey 2001, Senol Halfar to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledge that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary art indeed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Ву: _

Person Authorized to Administer Oaths



Express Mail No. EL871859620US Date: March 20, 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002475 FRAME: 0277

RECORDED: 03/20/2002